## Warren County School Nurses Association Scholarship Committee % Beth Dispoto, MS, RN, CSN North Warren Regional 10 Noe Road Blairstown, NJ 07825

Scholarship Application Deadline postmarked no later than April 8, 2024

ALL ITEM<u>S MUST</u> BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED OR APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

Name:
Date of Birth:
Address:
Phone:
Email Address:
Name of High School and Address:
I certify that the personal information given in this application is true.  Applicant's Signature
Date:

## Applicant's checklist:

Graduating senior of Warren County High School GPA verification from high school Completed application, signed and dated Essay At least one letter of recommendation (non-family member)

**Warren County School Nurses Association** 

Scholarship Committee

2024 Scholarship

To Whom It May Concern:

The *W*arren County School Nurses Association is pleased to be sponsoring a \$500 scholarship to be awarded to a graduating Warren County senior in the class of 2024 who will be attending a two-or four-year accredited college or university for Nursing.

The following criteria for eligibility:

- 1. Applicant must reside in Warren County
- 2. Applicant must be a graduating high school senior from a Warren County high school
- 3. Minimum GPA 3.0, verified by high school
- 4. Application must be typed or printed legibly
- 5. Applicant must submit a short essay, including what influenced them to become a nurse, and what they think they will contribute to the nursing profession
- 6. At least one letter of recommendation from a non-family member must be received by the deadline
- 7. Applicants must submit WCSNA application or a copy of their HS Local Scholarship/award application.

Completed applications should be postmarked by April 8, 2023. Applicants will be notified by May, 2024. The recipient will receive a check after confirmation of enrollment in a nursing program at a two- or four-year accredited college/university is received.

Please send all applications to:

Warren County School Nurses Assocation Scholarship Committee

c/o Beth Dispoto, MS, RN, CSN-NJ

North Warren Regional

10 Noe Road

Blairstown, NJ 07825